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WESTERLY

REGATTA 330

STANDARD SPECIFICATION

HULL White GRP. Fin keel with the option of twin keels. Teak rubbing strake. Bronze underwater skinfittings. Self
draining cockpit. Grey moulded trim line. Retrousse stern with bathing platform. Hand laid in temperature &
humidity controlled environment using Lloyds Register approved resins and reinfi ments.

RUDDER GRP with stainless steel 316 stock and framework.
KEEL Cast iron with stainless steel studs and twin locking nuts.

DECK/COCKPIT Teak cockpit seats and grey non-slip surface. Tiller stee

ulkhead compass. Mainsheet
track and traveller. Teak coachroof handrails. Drained gas locker. _Cockpi ‘

g lockers.

DECK FITTINGS Stainless steel bow rail. Split stainless steel stern rail’ |
twin stainless steel lifelines. Head sail track port and starboard. Winches 2X 2-¢
vinch handle. Bow, spring and stern cleats. Twin bow roller. Stainless

n socket. 24" stanchions with
ieed foresheet, 2x 2-speed halyard,
d shroud plates.

SAILS AND RIGGING Mainsail with tell tales and No 1 jib. Fraction
Polyester running rigging. Halyards and slab re€fing, lines led aft. T@
Stainless steel standing rigging and single backste P

odised mast and boom.
gnal halyard. Kicking Strap.

GENERAL EQUIPMENT 25Ib anchor and stowage

F ers, 2 mooring lines, dry powder
fire extinguisher. Gaz bottle.

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Stern light. Bi-colour pulpit saming light. 95a/h low

maintenance battery. 60a/h alternator. Hinged switch .

ENGINE Vo|v6 2020 (20hp) Saildri
mounting. Fixed 2-bladed p

esh water cooled. Flexible
ent panel.

TANKS 81 litre fuel tan

INTERIOR All woodwork in cherry or ch oice of fabrics.

~ FORWARD CABIN Double berth. Hanging locker. Curtain track. Reading lights.
“wstowage under berth.

HEADS Marine WC. Handbasin with pressurised ridge deck.
SALOON Port and starboard single settee berths. glass stowage. Side lockers. B
Curtain track. Holly and cherry cabin sole. Fid ‘ ‘
NAVIGATION AREA Chart table with stowage. “Provision for instru ite chart light. Hanging locker
aft. Book stowage outboard of chart seat. =

GALLEY Insulated cool box. Gimballed 2 burner cooker with oven and stowage. Twin sinks with cold
pressurised water. :

AFT CABIN Double berth. Hanging locker. Carpeted sole. Curtain traqk g window to cockpit.

QUALITY ASSURANCE Westerly are the first Yacht Builders in the world to b

irded the prestigious
BS5750 (1ISO9001) Certification for Design, Development and M

WESTERLY GROUP Ltd, Hamble Point Marina, Southam
Tel No: (01703) 455233 Fax No: (01703) 455999

S031 4NB
or Distributors - see Price List




As your new REGATTA 330 will be built especially to your individual order,
we can offer you a choice of optional factory fitted items

CSM215
CsSM224
CSM236/237
CSM232
CSM234
CSM235

CSM342
CSM33
CSM316
CSM320
CSM331
CSM31
CSM

CSM10
CSM12

CSM
CSM15/16/17
CSMm102 |
CSM113
CSM104
CSM107
CSM18

CSM51
CSM52
CSM554
CSM552
CSM553

CSM45
CSM73

CSM715
CSM64

The above represents just a small proportion of the available optional extras. Any other items you may require will be priced on application.

from the following comprehensive list

DECK FITTINGS

Anchor winch - manual with calibrated chain

Folding sprayhood

Boarding ladder & steps

Tiller extension

Self tailing winches halyard

Self tailing winches foresheet

CABIN FITTINGS

Teak interior, in lieu of cherry

240V/20amp shore supply, ring main, circuit breakers, 3 socket
Diesel central heating with 3 outlets

Extra saloon hatch over table

Additional battery including box and change over switch
Pressurised hot/cold water system including shower
Opening hatch - aft cabin to cockpit ( escape hatch )
SAILS & RIGGING

Fully battened main with lazyjacks (in lieu of std main)
Headsail furling system & special No 1 genoa (in lieu of std jib)
Single line reefing on first two reefs only

Tri-radial spinnaker inc pole & gear

Tri-colour & white masthead light

Cruising chute & gear

Radar reflector at masthead

Rod kicker (in lieu of std)

Sail cover

NAVIGATIONAL EQUIPMENT

VHF aerial & wind indicator with deck plug, leading to chart tabl
Autopilot Autohelm ST4000T & 12v supply in cockpit
Windspeed/direction

Echo sounder

Log Speed & Distance

ENGINE

Stripper propeller protector

GENERAL

Delivery Hamble River incl launch, commission & sea trial
Antifouling including preparation and priming

Twin keels

These prices are for items fitted at the most appropriate stage of construction in the factory. Any changes to
specification after contract freeze date or after completion will be subject to extra charge. (Note all prices are EX VAT)

£771
£535
£385

£89
£291
£490

£1,150
£792
£2,275
£294
£285
£1,139
£395

£656
£2,467

£293 ¢

£1,946
£263
£1,672
£263
£201
£223

£271
£899
£728
£543
£543

£443
£950

£437
£1,392
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