September 1996



WESTERLY REGATTA 330

STANDARD SPECIFICATION

HULL White GRP. Fin keel with the option of twin keels. Teak rubbing strake. Bronze underwater skinfittings. Self draining cockpit. Grey moulded trim line. Retrousse stern with bathing platform. Hand laid in temperature & humidity controlled environment using Lloyds Register approved resins and reinforcements.

RUDDER GRP with stainless steel 316 stock and framework.

KEEL Cast iron with stainless steel studs and twin locking nuts.

DECK/COCKPIT Teak cockpit seats and grey non-slip surface. Tiller steering. Bulkhead compass. Mainsheet track and traveller. Teak coachroof handrails. Drained gas locker. Cockpit coaming lockers.

DECK FITTINGS Stainless steel bow rail. Split stainless steel stern rail with ensign socket. 24" stanchions with twin stainless steel lifelines. Head sail track port and starboard. Winches 2x 2-speed foresheet, 2x 2-speed halyard, vinch handle. Bow, spring and stern cleats. Twin bow roller. Stainless steel stay and shroud plates.

SAILS AND RIGGING Mainsail with tell tales and No 1 jib. Fractional rig. Silver anodised mast and boom. Polyester running rigging. Halyards and slab reefing lines led aft. Topping lift and signal halyard. Kicking Strap. Stainless steel standing rigging and single backstay.

GENERAL EQUIPMENT 25lb anchor and stowage. 15 fathoms 5/16" chain. Fenders, 2 mooring lines, dry powder fire extinguisher. Gaz bottle.

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Stern light. Bi-colour pulpit mounted navigation light. Steaming light. 95a/h low maintenance battery. 60a/h alternator. Hinged switch panel with circuit breakers.

ENGINE Volvo 2020 (20hp) Saildrive diesel in sound deadened compartment. Fresh water cooled. Flexible mounting. Fixed 2-bladed propeller. Water cooled exhaust. Cockpit instrument panel.

TANKS 81 litre fuel tank. 112 litres water tank with pressurised cold water supply.

INTERIOR All woodwork in cherry or cherry faced ply. Upholstery available in a choice of fabrics.

FORWARD CABIN Double berth. Hanging locker. Upholstered seat. Deck Hatch. Curtain track. Reading lights. در towage under berth.

HEADS Marine WC. Handbasin with pressurised cold water. Opening window to bridge deck.

SALOON Port and starboard single settee berths. Centreline table with bottle and glass stowage. Side lockers. Curtain track. Holly and cherry cabin sole. Fiddled shelf port and starboard.

NAVIGATION AREA Chart table with stowage. Provision for instruments. Red/White chart light. Hanging locker aft. Book stowage outboard of chart seat.

GALLEY Insulated cool box. Gimballed 2 burner cooker with oven and grill. Ample stowage. Twin sinks with cold pressurised water.

AFT CABIN Double berth. Hanging locker. Carpeted sole. Curtain track. Opening window to cockpit.

QUALITY ASSURANCE Westerly are the first Yacht Builders in the world to be awarded the prestigious BS5750 (ISO9001) Certification for Design, Development and Manufacture.

WESTERLY GROUP Ltd, Hamble Point Marina, Southampton SO31 4NB Tel No: (01703) 455233 Fax No: (01703) 455999 For Distributors - see Price List As your new REGATTA 330 will be built especially to your individual order, we can offer you a choice of optional factory fitted items from the following comprehensive list

DECK FITTINGS

EST

	DECK FIT HNGS			
CSM215	Anchor winch - manual with calibrated chain	£771	0	
CSM224	Folding sprayhood	£535	0	
CSM236/237	Boarding ladder & steps	£385	0	
CSM232	Tiller extension	£89	0	
CSM234	Self tailing winches halyard	£291	0	
CSM235	Self tailing winches foresheet	£490	0	
	CABIN FITTINGS			
CSM342	Teak interior, in lieu of cherry	£1,150	0	
CSM33	240V/20amp shore supply, ring main, circuit breakers, 3 socket	£792	0	
CSM316	Diesel central heating with 3 outlets	£2,275	0	
CSM320	Extra saloon hatch over table	£294	0.	
CSM331	Additional battery including box and change over switch	£285	0	
CSM31	Pressurised hot/cold water system including shower	£1,139	0	~
ĊSM	Opening hatch - aft cabin to cockpit (escape hatch) SAILS & RIGGING	£395	0	
CSM10	Fully battened main with lazyjacks (in lieu of std main)	£656	0	
CSM12	Headsail furling system & special No 1 genoa (in lieu of std jib)	£2,467	0	
CSM	Single line reefing on first two reefs only	£293	0	
CSM15/16/17	Tri-radial spinnaker inc pole & gear	£1,946	0	
CSM102	Tri-colour & white masthead light	£263	0	
CSM113	Cruising chute & gear	£1,572	0	
CSM104	Radar reflector at masthead	£263	0	
CSM107	Rod kicker (in lieu of std)	£201	0	
CSM18	Sail cover	£223	0	
	NAVIGATIONAL EQUIPMENT			
CSM51	VHF aerial & wind indicator with deck plug, leading to chart tabl	£271	0	-
CSM52	Autopilot Autohelm ST4000T & 12v supply in cockpit	£899	0	5
CSM554	Windspeed/direction	£728	0	
CSM552	Echo sounder	£543	0	
CSM553	Log Speed & Distance ENGINE	£543	0	
CSM45	Stripper propeller protector GENERAL	£443	0	
CSM73	Delivery Hamble River incl launch, commission & sea trial	£950	0	
CSM715	Antifouling including preparation and priming		0	
CSM64	Twin keels	£437	0	
001104		£1,392	0	

The above represents just a small proportion of the available optional extras. Any other items you may require will be priced on application.

These prices are for items fitted at the most appropriate stage of construction in the factory. Any changes to

specification after contract freeze date or after completion will be subject to extra charge. (Note all prices are EX VAT)